COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED FILING OF GREEN RIVER VALLEY) CASE NO. WATER DISTRICT TO AMEND ITS TARIFF) 2020-00026

ORDER

On January 31, 2020, the Commission issued an Order in the instant case thereby establishing a procedural schedule. In the January 31, 2020 Order, the Commission found that Green River Valley Water District (Green River Valley District) should, within ten days of the date of the Order, have its counsel enter an appearance in the proceeding, and Green River Valley District should indicate its position on the use of electronic filing procedures and whether it has any objection to their use in this proceeding. On February 7, 2020, Green River Valley District filed its entry of appearance and its consent to use of electronic filing procedures. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10), Green River Valley District certified that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. The Commission will treat the consent as a motion.

Having reviewed the record, the Commission finds that Green River Valley District's motion for use of electronic filing procedures is granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- Green River Valley District's motion for use of electronic filing procedures is granted.
- 2. The electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, shall be used in the processing of this matter.

By the Commission

ENTERED

MAR 1 2 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*Green River Valley Water District 1180 E Main Street P. O. Box 460 Horse Cave, KY 42749

*Katelyn L. Brown Attorney STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801